## **Facility Management Agreement Executive Approval Form**

(Form must be filled out completely)

This form should be the cover page for all new contracts and forwarded to the BDSG Administrative Assistant (with final contract) for distribution

Please check appropriate box:
☐ Proposal ☐ Final Contract ☐ Contract Modification/Amendment
Description of Agreement / RFP / Amendment submitted for approval:
Agreement Between CCA and Stewart County, GA and Intergovernmental Service Agreement (IGSA) between
Stewart County, Georgia and ICE
Per Diem (If tiered, please specify): _\$54.25
Contract Base Year(s): CCA/Stewart County Agreement: 7/1/06-12/31/11; IGSA Effective Upon Final Execution
Contract Option Year(s): CCA/Stewart County Agreement: Additional Five Year Periods Upon Mutual Written  Agreements Between the Parties; IGSA - N/A
Date Submitted to Executive Board: 6/19/06
By his/her signature below, the Customer Relations Manager represents that he or she has submitted the Agreement / RFP / Amendment to the Board with supporting summaries and financials as required by Facility Support Center Policy 1-2.
Kim Porter Senior Director, Customer Relations
Reviewed and Approved by:
27.M.
Vice President, Business Development
Jen Con
Vice President, Operations  Light Harden  Li
Vice President, Finance
Associate General Counsel
Executive Management Signatures of Approval
Chief Executive Officer
Chief Financial Office
Kenne
Chief Development Officer
Chief Corrections Officer
General Counsel